



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 95 of 2025

SIDDHARTH SHUKLA versus TARKESHWARI SHUKLA

Order Sheet

30/04/2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, G. A. for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondents on merits as well as on I. A. No.1. Mr. Pandey accepts notice on behalf of State, therefore, PF need not be paid. PF be paid only in respect of respondents No.1 & 2 as per rules. In the meanwhile, records be also called. List immediately after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	