



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 95 of 2025

SIDDHARTH SHUKLA *versus* TARKESHWARI SHUKLA

Order Sheet

10/03/2026	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. T.K. Jha, Advocate appears along with Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State. As prayed by the parties, let the matter be listed after two weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	